Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger and Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chemco Manufacturing Co., Inc. (an Illinois corporation)	08/25/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemco Manufacturing Co., Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	
Street Address:	515 Huehl Rd.	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6231646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135720.00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chemco Mfg - Merger and Name Change Filing#page1.tif source=Chemco Mfg - Merger and Name Change Filing#page2.tif source=Chemco Mfg - Merger and Name Change Filing#page3.tif source=Chemco Mfg - Merger and Name Change Filing#page4.tif

501316878

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0583 source=Chemco Mfg - Merger and Name Change Filing#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0584



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMCO MANUFACTURING CO., INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CHEMCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHEMCO MANUFACTURING CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 10-08-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8277750

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0585

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3083041

100980153

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGEB91358778 - 3083041 MERGING

CHEMCO MANUFACTURING CO., INC. INTO CHEMCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 253(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Chemco Manufacturing Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Chemco Delaware"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Chemco Delaware was incorporated on the 13th day of August, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Chemeo Delaware owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Chemeo Manufacturing Co., Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Chemeo Illinois").

THIRD: That Chemco Delaware, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent dated August 45, 1999, and in accordance with Section 253(a) of the DGCL, determined to merge Chemco Illinois with and into Chemco Delaware, and hereby does so merge effective upon filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the State of Delaware by Chemco Delaware.

"RESOLVED that Chemco Illinois be merged with and into Chemco Delaware, and that Chemco Delaware assume all of the assets, rights, obligations and fiabilities of Chemco Illinois effective upon filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the State of Delaware by Chemco Delaware;

RESOLVED that upon effectuation of the merger, Chemco Delaware's name will be changed to "Chemco Manufacturing Co., Inc."

RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of Chemco Delaware be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to cause to be prepared and executed a Plan of Merger which, among other things, shall provide that at the Effective Time, the shares of common stock of the Chemco Illinois shall be retired and canceled and the certificates representing such shares shall be surrendered for cancellation, without consideration. No shares of the capital stock of Chemco Delaware shall be issued or exchanged, and each then issued and outstanding share, and each share then held in the treasury, of capital stock of Chemco Delaware shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into one share of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation having the same designations, preferences, limitations and rights as such share of capital stock of Chemco Delaware immediately prior to the Merger.

PATENT

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0586

RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of Chemco Delaware be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to cause to be prepared and executed a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of Chemco Manufacturing Acquisition Corp. be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to cause the Plan of Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois; and

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of Chemco Delaware be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take all such further actions and to execute all such further documents as are deemed necessary or advisable to effect the foregoing resolutions."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

7

PATENT

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0587

WITNESS the due execution hereof as of the 25 day of August, 1999.

CHEMCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

Eric R. Menke,
President

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CHEMCO MANUFACTURING

ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING

ITS NAME TO "CHEMCO MANUFACTURING CO., INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

3083041 8320

100980153

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0589

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8277751

DATE: 10-08-10